
DISCLAIMER

-
-
-
-

Information was obtained from each operators’ 
websites and stated, “as is”, as far as practicable.
Operators are listed in alphabetical order.
Prices are calculated and rounded off to the nearest 
cent to show comparable VAT inclusive prices.
Customers are charged VAT upfront (at the point of 
purchase) for credit top-up.
Consumers should visit operators' websites for 
comprehensive lists of all services offered.

-

Roaming (Voice and Data) Prices 
in Trinidad and Tobago as of 31st March 2023

As part of the Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago’s (the Authority) mandate to promote and protect the interests of consumers, 
the Authority has published a price schedule to improve consumer awareness. The Authority continues to monitor price changes and will update 
price schedules intermittently. Visit the Authority’s website www.tatt.org.tt for further information. 

DISCLAIMER

1.1 BMOBILE: VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS
ROAMING
MINUTES

Caribbean Data Pass

Americas and UK 
Data Pass

Global Data Pass Note 1

1000 Mbps download/ 60 upload $999.00

1.2. BMOBILE: VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS ROAMING 
MINUTES & SMS

ROAMING DESTINATIONS PRICES 
(�D)

Caribbean Combo Pass

Americas and UK Data Pass

60 mins

Unlimited 
Text Messages  $168.75

$337.50

☐ BMOBILE

-

ROAMING
DATA

ROAMING DESTINATIONS PRICES 
(�D)

Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and 
Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin 

Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, 
Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts 

and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and 
�e Grenadines, Turks and Caicos.

Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and 
Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin 

Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, 
Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts 

and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and �e 
Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, Canada, 

Guyana, United Kingdom and USA.

$561.38

$111.38

$201.36

99MB

99MB

512MB

-

-

-

Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and 
Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin 

Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, 
Dominican Republic, Grenada, 

Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and 
Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. 

Vincent and �e Grenadines, Turks 
and Caicos.

Americas: Belize, Canada, Costa Rica, 
El Salvador, Guatemala, Guyana, 

Mexico, Panama, Nicaragua, Suriname, 
USA. 

Europe: Germany, Spain, Switzerland, 
United Kingdom.

Note 1 - �e Global Data Pass plan is only 
available to Postpaid customers.

Note to Table on the le�:•

ROAMING 
DATA

200MB

200MB

60 mins

Unlimited 
Text Messages  

Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and 
Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin 

Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, 
Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts 

and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and �e 
Grenadines, Turks, and Caicos.

Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and 
Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin 

Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, 
Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts 

and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and �e 
Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, Canada, 

Guyana, United Kingdom, and USA.

• All roaming plans are valid 
for a period of 14 days.

• Only “Combo” roaming 
plans contain voice data 
components.

• A surcharge of $1.00 per 
minute will be charged for 
calling a mobile phone 
(except USA and Canada).

• Please visit the operator’s 
website to input roaming 
destinations for further 
details on rates.  
h�ps://bmobile.co.�/mobil
e/international-calling-roa
ming/#voice-data-roaming

Notes to Table on the le�:•



2.1 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS DETAILS PRICE (�D)

$225.00

$309.38

$506.25

$393.75

1 GB data & free incoming calls.

3 GB data & free incoming calls.

8 GB data & free incoming calls.

15 GB data & free incoming calls.  

3 Day

7 Day

14 Day

30 Day

2.2 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

OUTGOING CALLS

ROW

☐ DIGICEL

• Roaming destinations includes USA, 
Canada, U.K., Mexico, and Spain.

• Please visit the operator’s website for a 
complete list of roaming destinations. 
h�ps://www.digicelgroup.com/�/en/legal/
terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html

Notes to Table on the le�:•

3 Days

7 Days

14 Days

30 Days

Duration Price
(TTD) Data

$225.00

$309.38

$393.75

$506.25

1GB

3 GB

8 GB

15 GB

National Home

$1.15

$1.15

$1.15

$1.15 $1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

North America/
Digi Caribbean

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

$1.50

Central/
South America

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

$3.50

VED SMSEurope Satellite

$7.75

$7.75

$7.75

$7.75

$7.15

$7.15

$7.15

$7.15

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

• All incoming calls are �ee.
• ROW stands for Rest of World.
• Very Expensive Destinations (VED) are listed below:
 Cuba, Afghanistan, American Samoa, Angola, Australian Antarctic Territory, Armenia, Ascension Island, Azerbaijan, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Brunei, Burkina 

Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Cameroon, Central A�ican Republic, Chad, Comoros, Congo, Cook Islands, Ivory Coast, Djibouti, East Timor, Equatorial Guinea, 
Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gabon, Gambia, Guinea Bissau, Iran, Iraq, Kazakhstan, Kiribati, Korea (North), Kyrgyzstan, Laos, Latvia, Lithuania, Lesotho, Liberia, 
Libya, Malawi Maldives, Mali, Marshall Islands, Mauritania, Mauritius, Myanmar, Micronesia, Mozambique, Namibia, Nepal, New Brunei, New Caledonia, 
Niger, Nigeria, Niue Islands, Norfolk Island, Pakistan, Reunion Is, Russia, Rwanda, Saipan, Senegal, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, Western 
Sahara, Sudan, Swaziland, Syria, Tunisia, Togo, Tokelau, Turkmenistan, Tuvalu, Uganda, Uzbekistan, Wake Island, Yemen, Zimbabwe, �e Democratic Republic 
of the Congo and Northern Mariana Islands.

Notes to Table above:•

Zone

North America/
Digi Caribbean

Haiti

Europe

$1.35

$7.50

$5.50

$5.00

Outgoing
National

Calls

Outgoing
Call 

Home

$1.35

$7.50

$5.50

$5.00

$1.35

$8.00

$5.50

$5.00

Outgoing
Call 

ROW

Outgoing 
Calls 

Satellite

$3.38

$15.00

$5.50

$10.00 $50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00 1.55 MB

3 MB

1.55 MB

4 MB

Outgoing
SMS

$1.35

$1.35

$1.35

$1.35

2.3 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING �TES 

Incoming
Calls Data

Central/
South America

Rest of World $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $16.50 $50.00 30 MB $2.50

• Please visit the operator’s website 
for more information on 
destinations in Zones 1, 2,4 and 5.  
h�ps://www.digicelgroup.com/�/
en/legal/terms-of-use/Roaming-R
oamEasy.html

• �ese rates apply if a customer is not 
in a Roaming Destination and 
Roaming Partner’s network. Please 
visit the operator’s website for more 
details.

Notes to Table on the le�:•

ROAM EASY INTERNATIONAL BUNDLE



☐ DIGICEL
2.4 DIGICEL: CARIBBEAN VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

For further information and veri�cation, customers should visit operators’ websites as follows:
 

Bmobile
h�ps://bmobile.co.�/mobile/international-calling-roaming/#voice-data-roaming

Digicel
 h�ps://www.digicelgroup.com/�/en/legal/terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html

$56.25

$112.50

$225.00

3 GB data & free incoming calls.

7 GB data & free incoming calls.

14 GB data & free incoming calls.

3 Day

7 Day 

30 Day 

• Roaming destinations includes Anguilla, 
Bonaire, Grenada, St Ki�s, Antigua, 
Cayman, Guyana, St. Lucia, Aruba, 
Curacao, Haiti, St. Vincent, Barbados, 
Dominica, Montserrat, Suriname Bermuda, 
Jamaica, TCI, BVI & FWI.

• Please visit the operator’s website for a 
complete list of roaming destinations. 
h�ps://www.digicelgroup.com/�/en/legal/
terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html

Notes to Table on the le�:•

ROAMING PLANS DETAILS PRICE (�D)

2.5 DIGICEL: ROAM EASY CARIBBEAN BUNDLES - PLAN, COST AND ALLOCATIONS

Plan Name

Roam Easy 
Caribbean Bundle

Roam Easy 
Caribbean Bundle

3 Days

7 Days

30 Days

Duration Price
(TTD)

$56.25

$112.50

$225.00

Free*

Free*

Free*

HomeCARICOM
Region

3 GB

7 GB

14 GB $1.00**

$1.00**

$1.00** $0.50**

$0.50**

$0.50**

ROW

$2.00

$2.00

$2.00

Incoming
Calls Data

Roam Easy 
Caribbean Bundle

VED Satellite

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

SMS

• * Incoming Calls to Guyana and Haiti will be charged at �D $1.69 per minute.
• ** Outgoing National Calls and Calls back to Trinidad and Tobago �om Haiti will be charged �D $1.69 per minute.
• If data allocation is depleted prior to the expiration of the plan, if the customer so chooses, they can opt-in to utilize PayGo data at a rate of �D $1.35 per MB.
• Very Expensive Destinations (VED) are listed below:
 Cuba, Afghanistan, American Samoa, Angola, Australian Antarctic Territory, Armenia, Ascension Island, Azerbaijan, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Brunei, Burkina 

Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Cameroon, Central A�ican Republic, Chad, Comoros, Congo, Cook Islands, Ivory Coast, Djibouti, East Timor, Equatorial Guinea, 
Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gabon, Gambia, Guinea Bissau, Iran, Iraq, Kazakhstan, Kiribati, Korea (North), Kyrgyzstan, Laos, Latvia, Lithuania, Lesotho, Liberia, 
Libya, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Marshall Islands, Mauritania, Mauritius, Myanmar, Micronesia, Mozambique, Namibia, Nepal, New Brunei, New Caledonia, 
Niger, Nigeria, Niue Island, Norfolk Island, Pakistan, Reunion Is, Russia, Rwanda, Saipan, Senegal, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, Western 
Sahara, Sudan, Swaziland, Syria, Tunisia, Togo, Tokelau, Turkmenistan, Tuvalu, Uganda, Uzbekistan, Wake Island, Yemen, Zimbabwe, �e Democratic Republic 
of the Congo and Northern Mariana Islands.

Notes to Table above:•


