

Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago

Roaming (Voice and Data) Prices in Trinidad and Tobago as of 31st March 2023

As part of the Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago's (the Authority) mandate to promote and protect the interests of consumers, the Authority has published a price schedule to improve consumer awareness. The Authority continues to monitor price changes and will update price schedules intermittently. Visit the Authority's website www.tatt.org.tt for further information.

□ BMOBILE

1.1 BMOBILE: VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS	ROAMING MINUTES	ROAMING DATA	ROAMING DESTINATIONS	PRICES (TTD)
Caribbean Data Pass	-	99MB	Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and The Grenadines, Turks and Caicos.	\$111.38
Americas and UK Data Pass	-	99MB	Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and The Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, Canada, Guyana, United Kingdom and USA.	\$201.36
Global Data Pass Note 1	-	512MB	Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Vincent and The Grenadines, Turks and Caicos. Americas: Belize, Canada, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Guyana, Mexico, Panama, Nicaragua, Suriname, USA. Europe: Germany, Spain, Switzerland, United Kingdom.	\$561.38

DISCLAIMER

- Information was obtained from each operators' websites and stated, "as is", as far as practicable.
- Operators are listed in alphabetical order.
- Prices are calculated and rounded off to the nearest cent to show comparable VAT inclusive prices.
- Customers are charged VAT upfront (at the point of
- purchase) for credit top-up. Consumers should visit operators' websites for comprehensive lists of all services offered.

• Note to Table on the left:

Note 1 - The Global Data Pass plan is only available to Postpaid customers.

1.2. BMOBILE: VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS	ROAMING MINUTES & SMS	ROAMING DATA	ROAMING DESTINATIONS	PRICES (TTD)	• Notes to Table on • All roaming
Caribbean Combo Pass	60 mins Unlimited Text Messages	200MB	Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and The Grenadines, Turks, and Caicos.	\$168.75	for a period of Only "Complans contains components. • A surcharge minute will calling a (except USA)
Americas and UK Data Pass	60 mins Unlimited Text Messages	200MB	Caribbean: Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and The Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, Canada, Guyana, United Kingdom, and USA.	\$337.50	• Please visit website to destinations details https://bmoie-ming/#voice-

- n the left:
- plans are valid of 14 days.
- mbo" roaming ain voice data
- of \$1.00 per be charged for mobile phone and Canada). the operator's
- input roaming obile.co.tt/mobil onal-calling-roa -data-roaming

□ DIGICEL

2.1 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS	DETAILS	PRICE (TTD)
3 Day	1 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$225.00
7 Day	3 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$309.38
14 Day	8 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$393.75
30 Day	15 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$506.25

- Notes to Table on the left:
- Roaming destinations includes USA, Canada, U.K., Mexico, and Spain.
- Please visit the operator's website for a complete list of roaming destinations. https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/legal/ terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html

2.2 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

	ROAM EASY INTERNATIONAL BUNDLE											
			OUTGOING CALLS									
Duration	Price (TTD)	Data	National	Home	North America/ Digi Caribbean		ROW	Europe	VED	Satellite	SMS	
3 Days	\$225.00	1GB	\$1.15	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$7.75	\$7.15	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	
7 Days	\$309.38	3 GB	\$1.15	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$7.75	\$7.15	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	
14 Days	\$393.75	8 GB	\$1.15	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$7.75	\$7.15	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	
30 Days	\$506.25	15 GB	\$1.15	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$7.75	\$7.15	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	

- Notes to Table above:
- All incoming calls are free.
- ROW stands for Rest of World.
- Very Expensive Destinations (VED) are listed below: Cuba, Afghanistan, American Samoa, Angola, Australian Antarctic Territory, Armenia, Ascension Island, Azerbaijan, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Brunei, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Congo, Cook Islands, Ivory Coast, Djibouti, East Timor, Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gabon, Gambia, Guinea Bissau, Iran, Iraq, Kazakhstan, Kiribati, Korea (North), Kyrgyzstan, Laos, Latvia, Lithuania, Lesotho, Liberia, Libya, Malawi Maldives, Mali, Marshall Islands, Mauritania, Mauritius, Myanmar, Micronesia, Mozambique, Namibia, Nepal, New Brunei, New Caledonia, Niger, Nigeria, Niue Islands, Norfolk Island, Pakistan, Reunion Is, Russia, Rwanda, Saipan, Senegal, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, Western Sahara, Sudan, Swaziland, Syria, Tunisia, Togo, Tokelau, Turkmenistan, Tuvalu, Uganda, Uzbekistan, Wake Island, Yemen, Zimbabwe, The Democratic Republic of the Congo and Northern Mariana Islands.

2.3 DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING RATES

Zone	Outgoing National Calls	Incoming Calls	Outgoing Call Home	Outgoing Call ROW	Outgoing Calls Satellite	Data	Outgoing SMS
North America/ Digi Caribbean	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$3.38	\$50.00	1.55 MB	\$1.35
Central/ South America	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	3 MB	\$1.35
Haiti	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$50.00	1.55 MB	\$1.35
Europe	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	4 MB	\$1.35
Rest of World	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.50	\$50.00	30 MB	\$2.50

- Notes to Table on the left:
 - Please visit the operator's website for more information on destinations in Zones 1, 2,4 and 5. https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/ en/legal/terms-of-use/Roaming-R oamEasy.html
 - These rates apply if a customer is not in a Roaming Destination and Roaming Partner's network. Please visit the operator's website for more details.







Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago

DIGICEL

2.4 DIGICEL: CARIBBEAN VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS

ROAMING PLANS	DETAILS	PRICE (TTD)
3 Day	3 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$56.25
7 Day	7 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$112.50
30 Day	14 GB data & free incoming calls.	\$225.00

- Notes to Table on the left:
- Roaming destinations includes Anguilla, Bonaire, Grenada, St Kitts, Antigua, Cayman, Guyana, St. Lucia, Aruba, Curacao, Haiti, St. Vincent, Barbados, Dominica, Montserrat, Suriname Bermuda, Jamaica, TCI, BVI & FWI.
- Please visit the operator's website for a complete list of roaming destinations. https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/legal/ terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html

2.5 DIGICEL: ROAM EASY CARIBBEAN BUNDLES - PLAN, COST AND ALLOCATIONS

Plan Name	Duration	Price (TTD)	Incoming Calls	Data	CARICOM Region	Home	ROW	VED	Satellite	SMS
Roam Easy Caribbean Bundle	3 Days	\$56.25	Free*	3 GB	\$1.00**	\$0.50**	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00
Roam Easy Caribbean Bundle	7 Days	\$112.50	Free*	7 GB	\$1.00**	\$0.50**	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00
Roam Easy Caribbean Bundle	30 Days	\$225.00	Free*	14 GB	\$1.00**	\$0.50**	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1.00

• Notes to Table above:

* Incoming Calls to Guyana and Haiti will be charged at TTD \$1.69 per minute.

of the Congo and Northern Mariana Islands.

- ** Outgoing National Calls and Calls back to Trinidad and Tobago from Haiti will be charged TTD \$1.69 per minute.
- If data allocation is depleted prior to the expiration of the plan, if the customer so chooses, they can opt-in to utilize PayGo data at a rate of TTD \$1.35 per MB.
- Very Expensive Destinations (VED) are listed below: Cuba, Afghanistan, American Samoa, Angola, Australian Antarctic Territory, Armenia, Ascension Island, Azerbaijan, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Brunei, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Congo, Cook Islands, Ivory Coast, Djibouti, East Timor, Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gabon, Gambia, Guinea Bissau, Iran, Iraq, Kazakhstan, Kiribati, Korea (North), Kyrgyzstan, Laos, Latvia, Lithuania, Lesotho, Liberia, Libya, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Marshall Islands, Mauritania, Mauritius, Myanmar, Micronesia, Mozambique, Namibia, Nepal, New Brunei, New Caledonia, Niger, Nigeria, Niue Island, Norfolk Island, Pakistan, Reunion Is, Russia, Rwanda, Saipan, Senegal, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, Western Sahara, Sudan, Swaziland, Syria, Tunisia, Togo, Tokelau, Turkmenistan, Tuvalu, Uganda, Uzbekistan, Wake Island, Yemen, Zimbabwe, The Democratic Republic

For further information and verification, customers should visit operators' websites as follows:

Bmobile

https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/#voice-data-roaming **Digicel**

https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/legal/terms-of-use/Roaming-RoamEasy.html





